Amendment No. 2 to Registry Agreement

effective a set forth i	rnet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers and Registry Services, LLC agree, as of ("Amendment No. 2 Effective Date"), that the modification in this amendment No. 2 (the "Amendment") is made to the 26 June 2014 .garden Registry at between the parties, as amended (the "Agreement").
The partion	es hereby agree to amend Exhibit A of the Agreement by adding the following new text as a on 6:
[START N	IEW TEXT]
"6. Regist	try Lock
authorize any of t	Operator may offer the Registry Lock service, which is a registry service that allows an d representative from the sponsoring Registrar to request the activation or deactivation of the following EPP statuses: serverUpdateProhibited, serverDeleteProhibited and/or ansferProhibited."
[END NEV	N TEXT]
of any pro the right except as current to terms not executed	y hereby acknowledges and agrees that this Amendment shall not be construed as a waiver evision of the Agreement by any party hereto, nor shall it in any way affect the validity of, or of any party hereto, to enforce the provisions of the Agreement. The parties agree that, set forth in this Amendment and any prior duly authorized and executed amendments, the erms and conditions of the Agreement will remain in full force and effect. All capitalized defined will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement. This Amendment may be in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of such counterparts ether shall constitute one and the same instrument.
ACCEPTE	ED AND AGREED:
INTERNE	T CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS
	heresa Swinehart Penior Vice President, Global Domains and Strategy
REGISTR	Y SERVICES, LLC
	icolai Bezsonoff eneral Manager, Registry